BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE

“"C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

Appointments of May 21, 2018
*Re-application

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 1, 2019. An alternate
member is needed from the following category: residential rental property owner. The Commission periodically reviews
and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the

month at 4:30 p.m.

Gaddy, Steve
Grove, Tony
Schultz, Brian

2505 Braemore Rd 4
2709 Surfside Ct 4
904 Copse Ct 3

---REGULAR
Carlson, Kas
Connell, Brian
Creasy, Jay
Jackson, Robert
Noordsy, Todd
Page, John
Shanker, Richard
Wallace, Andrew
Watson, James
Weber, David
Young, Matthew

---ALTERNATE
Vacant

Howe, Christopher
Lehmen, Josh
Malicoat, Fred
Moberg, Lyman
Muzzy, Douglas
Neyens, John

Pile, John

Roberts, Christopher

Tipton, Austin
Trunk, Jonathan

Major Contractor
Architect
Layperson
Landlord
Electrician

Minor Contractor

Fire Prevention
Energy Conserv
PE Elec/Mech
PE Struct/Civil
Master Plumber

Landlord
Layperson
PE Struct/Civil
PE Elec/Mech
Minor Contractor
Major Contractor
Energy Conserv
Fire Prevention
Electrician
Master Plumber
Architect

8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
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8/1/2019
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2020

AwoooA~ADNADO

COLUMBIA HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire May 31, 2022. Must be a taxpayer who
has resided in the City of Columbia for one year prior to appointment, and shall not be an officer or employee of the City
of Columbia. Duties include overseeing housing projects. Monthly meetings held on the third Tuesday of the month at

5:30 p.m. (MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT)

Clifton, Adrian
Landes, Trey
Still, Russell

207 Briarcrest Ct
1015 Darien Dr
2000 S Country Club Dr
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French, John
Hutton, Robert
Lewis, Max

Rogers, Genie
Wenneker, Robin

CHA Tennant

2 5/31/2020
3 5/31/2019
1 5/31/2020
3 5/31/2018
5 5/31/2021



DISABILITIES COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire June 15, 2021. Two shall have a significant disability
as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, one shall own or operate businesses within the Columbia area, and one
shall have knowledge or experience in providing services to individuals with disabilities or an interest in the welfare of City
residents with disabilities. All shall be residents of the City. The Commission considers concerns relating to residents with

disabilities. Monthly meetings held on second Thursday of the month at 3:00 p.m.

*3yrs

*3yrs

*5.75yrs
*3yrs

*3yrs

*5.75yrs
*3yrs

*3yrs

Own/Oper Bus
Truitt, Kara
Walden, Julie

Significant Dis

Gortmaker, Ann Marie
Heckman-McKenna, Heather
Luebbert, Marcie

Maune, Gretchen

Proffitt, Rachel

Wagner, Becky

Knowledge/Int

Gortmaker, Ann Marie
Heckman-McKenna, Heather
Luebbert, Marcie

Maune, Gretchen

Proffitt, Rachel

Schelp, Robyn

Truitt, Kara

Wagner, Becky

Walden, Julie

3307 Belle Meade Dr
2707 Parker St

1714 McAlester St

813 W Worley St

1515 E Walnut St, Apt 103
1006 Otto Ct, Apt B

601 Rowe Ln

3711 Santiago Dr, Apt 101

1714 McAlester St

813 W Worley St

1515 E Walnut St, Apt 103
1006 Otto Ct, Apt B

601 Rowe Ln

3909 Sherman Ct

3307 Belle Meade Dr
3711 Santiago Dr, Apt 101
2707 Parker St
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Balthazor, Troy
Bowders, John
Fields, Hazel

*Gortmaker, Ann Marie

Graham, Chuck
Jones, Christina

*Luebbert, Marcie
*Maune, Gretchen

Powell, Rene

Sample, Jacquelyn

*Walden, Julie
Zeterberg, Dawn

Own/Operate Bus
Significant Dis
Significant Dis
Significant Dis
Significant Dis
Knowledge/Int
Significant Dis
Knowledge/Int
Significant Dis
Knowledge/Int

Own/Oper Bus
Significant Dis

6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2018
6/15/2019
6/15/2019
6/15/2018
6/15/2018
6/15/2020
6/15/2019
6/15/2018
6/15/2019

ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire June 1, 2021. Must be qualified
voters of the City and have knowledge in matters pertaining to the environment, and must not be paid officers or
employees of the City. The Commission serves in an advisory capacity for all matters pertaining to environmental
protection and conservation. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*9yrs

Arnold, Justin
Carlson, Rhonda
Hassani, Rachel
Hill, Mike

Ponte, Sandina
Strawn, Jesse
Toohey, Brian
Turner, Alyce
Weitkemper, Bill

900 Rutland Dr

1110 Willowcreek Ln
5004 Kristos Ct

4414 Canyata Ct

204 Edgewood Ave
1312 S Fairview Rd
3306 Snow Leopard Dr
1204 Fieldcrest

3717 Bray Ct
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---CITY APPOINTEES
Aden, Brooke
Brown, Lincoln
Bunger, Craig
Midkiff, Kenneth
Parker, Dick

*Turner, Alyce

---COUNTY APPOINTEES
Chesney, Kari

Lidholm, Eric

Sax, Jean

Wilcox, Harley

= DINO O

6/1/2020
6/1/2019
6/1/2018
6/1/2019
6/1/2020
6/1/2018



FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE: 8 vacancies. Members representing a diverse cross-section of individuals and service
providers from the following organizations and community groups are needed: Columbia Housing Authority, Columbia
Board of Realtors, Columbia Apartment Association, Columbia Home Builders Association, Columbia NAACP, Social Service
Providers, Local Faith Community, and Central City Neighborhood in Census Tracts 7, 9, or 21. The Task Force gathers
and reviews fair housing data, reviews public input collected through the engagement process, and provides
recommendations to the City Council for fair housing goals and policies. Meetings held on call.

Banks, Barbie 215 W Ash St 1 Vacant
Bryan, Brad 26 E Thurman St 2 Vacant
Carlson, Rhonda 1110 Willowcreek Ln 5 Vacant
Clark, John 403 N 9™ St 1 Vacant
Eagle, Linda 101 Bogie Hills Dr 3 Vacant
Foster, Nick 117 Park Hill Ave 4 Vacant
Hayes, Karen 724 B Demaret Dr BC Vacant
Jones, James 915 Hulen Dr 4 Vacant
Law, Virginia 2500 Spruce Dr 3

Lindsay, William 4201 N Wappel Dr 4

Neuner, Shawna 3709 Citation Dr 2

Peterman, Macie 2201 N Hawthorn Dr BC

Prevo, Paul 15451 N Tucker School Rd BC

Smith, Steven 1603 Canton Dr 4

Steinhaus, Phil 201 Switzler St (Business) 5

White, Bryon 5503 Sedgewick Dr 5

Young, Brad 3204 Wooddale Ln 5

INTEGRATED ELECTRIC RESOURCE AND MASTER PLAN TASK FORCE: 6 vacancies. Consideration will be given to
different customer classes and the range of socio-economic classes represented by electric utility customers. The Task
Force assists City staff in the planning and rate-setting process associated with the preparation of an updated Integrated
Electric Resource and Master Plan, and reports its findings and recommendations to the City Council. Meetings held on
call.

Bell, Scott 5306 Silver Mill Dr 2 Vacant
Clark, John 403 N 9™ St 1 Vacant
Fracica, Philip 4700 Clark Ln, Apt 102 3 Vacant
Hassani, Rachel 5004 Kristos Ct 3 Vacant
Hurley, Thomas 907 W Ash St 1 Vacant
Jensen, Thomas 2416 Wild Oak Ct 6 Vacant
Marinova, Detelina 4107 Nashua Ct 5

MAYOR’S COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS AND HEALTH: 2 vacancies with terms to expire November 30, 2018
and November 30, 2020. The Council educates the public about the importance of regular physical fitness activity and
promotes, initiates and encourages local physical fitness and sports programs in the community. Monthly meetings held
the first Tuesday of every even month at 12:30 p.m.

Schlemeier, Sarah 3704 Iguana Dr 2 Vacant 11/30/2020
Cason, Susie 6 11/30/2018
Church, Jane BC 11/30/2020
Dowell, Jerry 4 11/30/2020
Gooch, Teresa 2 11/30/2020
Harrison, Elizabeth 5 11/30/2019
Lambert, Michelle 3 11/30/2018
Lero, Tyler 1 11/30/2018
Nilon, Avila 4 11/30/2018
O'Neil, Laura 4 11/30/2019
Pass, Sasha BC 11/30/2019
Reider, Karen 3 11/30/2020
Riel, Kayla 4 11/30/2018
Samson, Megan 2 11/30/2019
Shaffer, Amanda 6 11/30/2018
Sublett, Corey 4 11/30/2019
Truitt, Kara 5 11/30/2020
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PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION: 3 vacancies with terms to expire May 31, 2021. One member each is
needed from Ward 1, Ward 5 and Ward 6. All must be registered qualified voters of the City. The Commission acts in an
advisory capacity in all matters pertaining to public recreation. Monthly meetings held on the third Thursday of the month

at 7:00 p

Ward 1
*11.75yrs

Ward 5
*3yrs

Ward 6
*9yrs

.m.

Devine, Daniel

Arnold, Justin
Farnen, Ted
Stubbs, Erin

Donaldson, Meredith

710 Ridgeway Ave

900 Rutland Dr

5100 Blue Spruce Ct

601 Sudbury Dr

1001 Pheasant Run Dr

Blevins, Marin

Davis, Sue

*Devine, Daniel
*Donaldson, Meredith
*Farnen, Ted

Henry, Chad
Hutton, Linda

4

At Large (2)
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5/31/2020
5/31/2020
5/31/2018
5/31/2018
5/31/2018
5/31/2019
5/31/2019

YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL: 13 vacancies with terms to expire June 1, 2019, June 1, 2020, and June 1, 2021.
Members shall be high school students between fourteen (14) and nineteen (19) years of age at the time of appointment.
Consideration will be given to appointing a diverse group of members to include the various city wards, public and private
high schools, and other elements of diversity whenever possible. This Youth Council shall advise the City Council in all
matters pertaining to youth and youth-related issues. Monthly meetings held on the second Tuesday of the month at 6:00
p.m., except June through August as the Youth Advisory Council does not typically meet those months.

*,25yr

*.25yr

Erickson, Rachael
Glaser, James
Harline, Genevieve
Keithahn, Hope
Koenig, Henry
Koldobskiy, Julia
Kraus, Marissa
Kurukulasuriya, Amanda
Mahto, Sarvika
McKee, Amira
Morris, Drew
Olmsted, Lydia
Rashid, Ismael

Grade 2018-2019

Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — Fr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Hickman — Jr.

Rock Bridge — Sr.
Hickman — Jr.

Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — So.
Rock Bridge — Sr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
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Camp, Lexi

Cho, Kristine
Cole, Riley

Cover, Will
Cutchlow, Memphis
*Erickson, Rachael
Frymire, Laura
Geyer, Alex
Hern, William
Hubble, Landon
Khanna, Yash
Loveless, Jared
Malloy, Kieran
Marks, Trenton
Nguyen, Michael
Nhek, David
Popescu, Ilinca
Prenger, Micah
*Rashid, Ismael
San Juan-Rodriguez, Estrella
Stevens, Haley
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Grade 2018/2019
Battle — Sr.
Graduated

Battle — Sr.

Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Hickman — Sr.
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated

Battle — Sr.
Graduated
Battle — Sr.
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated

Rock Bridge — Sr.
Rock Bridge — Jr.
Battle — Sr.
Graduated
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6/1/2020
6/1/2019
6/1/2020
6/1/2020
6/1/2020
6/1/2018
6/1/2020
6/1/2018
6/1/2018
6/1/2018
6/1/2020
6/1/2019
6/1/2018
6/1/2019
6/1/2019
6/1/2018
6/1/2019
6/1/2019
6/1/2018
6/1/2020
6/1/2019



