BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of May 21, 2018 *Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 1, 2019. An alternate member is needed from the following category: residential rental property owner. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Gaddy, Steve	2505 Braemore Rd	4	REGULAR			
Grove, Tony	2709 Surfside Ct	4	Carlson, Kas	Major Contractor	5	8/1/2018
Schultz, Brian	904 Copse Ct	3	Connell, Brian	Architect	4	8/1/2020
			Creasy, Jay	Layperson	4	8/1/2020
			Jackson, Robert	Landlord	BC	8/1/2019
			Noordsy, Todd	Electrician	4	8/1/2018
			Page, John	Minor Contractor	BC	8/1/2018
			Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
			Wallace, Andrew	Energy Conserv	2	8/1/2018
			Watson, James	PE Elec/Mech	4	8/1/2019
			Weber, David	PE Struct/Civil	6	8/1/2019
			Young, Matthew	Master Plumber	BC	8/1/2019
			ALTERNATE			
			ALTERNATE <u>Vacant</u>	<u>Landlord</u>		<u>8/1/2019</u>
				<u>Landlord</u> Layperson	6	8/1/2019 8/1/2020
			<u>Vacant</u>		6 4	
			<u>Vacant</u> Howe, Christopher	Layperson		8/1/2020
			<u>Vacant</u> Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh	Layperson PE Struct/Civil	4	8/1/2020 8/1/2019
			Vacant Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred	Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech	4 4	8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019
			Vacant Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred Moberg, Lyman	Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech Minor Contractor	4 4 4	8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019 8/1/2018
			Vacant Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred Moberg, Lyman Muzzy, Douglas	Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech Minor Contractor Major Contractor	4 4 4 4	8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019 8/1/2018 8/1/2018
			Vacant Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred Moberg, Lyman Muzzy, Douglas Neyens, John	Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech Minor Contractor Major Contractor Energy Conserv	4 4 4 4 6	8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019 8/1/2018 8/1/2018 8/1/2018
			Vacant Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred Moberg, Lyman Muzzy, Douglas Neyens, John Pile, John	Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech Minor Contractor Major Contractor Energy Conserv Fire Prevention	4 4 4 4 6	8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019 8/1/2018 8/1/2018 8/1/2018 8/1/2020

COLUMBIA HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire May 31, 2022. Must be a taxpayer who has resided in the City of Columbia for one year prior to appointment, and shall not be an officer or employee of the City of Columbia. Duties include overseeing housing projects. Monthly meetings held on the third Tuesday of the month at 5:30 p.m. **(MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT)**

Clifton, Adrian	207 Briarcrest Ct	5	French, John		2	5/31/2020
Landes, Trey	1015 Darien Dr	4	Hutton, Robert		3	5/31/2019
Still, Russell	2000 S Country Club Dr	3	Lewis, Max	CHA Tennant	1	5/31/2020
			Rogers, Genie		<u>3</u>	5/31/2018
			Wenneker, Robin		5	5/31/2021

DISABILITIES COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire June 15, 2021. Two shall have a significant disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, one shall own or operate businesses within the Columbia area, and one shall have knowledge or experience in providing services to individuals with disabilities or an interest in the welfare of City residents with disabilities. All shall be residents of the City. The Commission considers concerns relating to residents with disabilities. Monthly meetings held on second Thursday of the month at 3:00 p.m.

	Own/Oper Bus			Balthazor, Troy	Own/Operate Bus	5	6/15/2020
	Truitt, Kara	3307 Belle Meade Dr	5	Bowders, John	Significant Dis	4	6/15/2020
*3yrs	Walden, Julie	2707 Parker St	2	Fields, Hazel	Significant Dis	1	6/15/2020
				*Gortmaker, Ann Marie	Significant Dis	<u>3</u>	6/15/2018
	Significant Dis			Graham, Chuck	Significant Dis	5	6/15/2019
*3yrs	Gortmaker, Ann Marie	1714 McAlester St	3	Jones, Christina	Knowledge/Int	4	6/15/2019
	Heckman-McKenna, Heather	813 W Worley St	1	* <u>Luebbert, Marcie</u>	Significant Dis	<u>3</u>	6/15/2018
*5.75yrs	Luebbert, Marcie	1515 E Walnut St, Apt 103	3	*Maune, Gretchen	Knowledge/Int	<u>1</u>	6/15/2018
*3yrs	Maune, Gretchen	1006 Otto Ct, Apt B	1	Powell, Rene	Significant Dis	1	6/15/2020
	Proffitt, Rachel	601 Rowe Ln	1	Sample, Jacquelyn	Knowledge/Int	3	6/15/2019
	Wagner, Becky	3711 Santiago Dr, Apt 101	5	*Walden, Julie	Own/Oper Bus	1	6/15/2018
				Zeterberg, Dawn	Significant Dis	1	6/15/2019
	Knowledge/Int						
*3yrs	Gortmaker, Ann Marie	1714 McAlester St	3				
	Heckman-McKenna, Heather	813 W Worley St	1				
*5.75yrs	Luebbert, Marcie	1515 E Walnut St, Apt 103	3				
*3yrs	Maune, Gretchen	1006 Otto Ct, Apt B	1				
	Proffitt, Rachel	601 Rowe Ln	1				
	Schelp, Robyn	3909 Sherman Ct	4				
	Truitt, Kara	3307 Belle Meade Dr	5				
	Wagner, Becky	3711 Santiago Dr, Apt 101	5				
*3yrs	Walden, Julie	2707 Parker St	2				
	•						

ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire June 1, 2021. Must be qualified voters of the City and have knowledge in matters pertaining to the environment, and must not be paid officers or employees of the City. The Commission serves in an advisory capacity for all matters pertaining to environmental protection and conservation. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

	Arnold, Justin	900 Rutland Dr	5	CITY APPOINTEES		
	Carlson, Rhonda	1110 Willowcreek Ln	5	Aden, Brooke	6	6/1/2020
	Hassani, Rachel	5004 Kristos Ct	3	Brown, Lincoln	6	6/1/2019
	Hill, Mike	4414 Canyata Ct	5	Bunger, Craig	<u>2</u>	6/1/2018
	Ponte, Sandina	204 Edgewood Ave	4	Midkiff, Kenneth	4	6/1/2019
	Strawn, Jesse	1312 S Fairview Rd	4	Parker, Dick	1	6/1/2020
	Toohey, Brian	3306 Snow Leopard Dr	2	* <u>Turner, Alyce</u>	<u>4</u>	6/1/2018
*9yrs	Turner, Alyce	1204 Fieldcrest	4			
	Weitkemper, Bill	3717 Bray Ct	4	COUNTY APPOINTEES		
				Chesney, Kari		
				Lidholm, Eric		
				Sax, Jean		
				Wilcox, Harley		

FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE: 8 vacancies. Members representing a diverse cross-section of individuals and service providers from the following organizations and community groups are needed: Columbia Housing Authority, Columbia Board of Realtors, Columbia Apartment Association, Columbia Home Builders Association, Columbia NAACP, Social Service Providers, Local Faith Community, and Central City Neighborhood in Census Tracts 7, 9, or 21. The Task Force gathers and reviews fair housing data, reviews public input collected through the engagement process, and provides recommendations to the City Council for fair housing goals and policies. Meetings held on call.

Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant

215 W Ash St	1
26 E Thurman St	2
1110 Willowcreek Ln	5
403 N 9 th St	1
101 Bogie Hills Dr	3
117 Park Hill Ave	4
724 B Demaret Dr	BC
915 Hulen Dr	4
2500 Spruce Dr	3
4201 N Wappel Dr	4
3709 Citation Dr	2
2201 N Hawthorn Dr	BC
15451 N Tucker School Rd	BC
1603 Canton Dr	4
201 Switzler St (Business)	5
5503 Sedgewick Dr	5
3204 Wooddale Ln	5
	26 E Thurman St 1110 Willowcreek Ln 403 N 9 th St 101 Bogie Hills Dr 117 Park Hill Ave 724 B Demaret Dr 915 Hulen Dr 2500 Spruce Dr 4201 N Wappel Dr 3709 Citation Dr 2201 N Hawthorn Dr 15451 N Tucker School Rd 1603 Canton Dr 201 Switzler St (Business)

INTEGRATED ELECTRIC RESOURCE AND MASTER PLAN TASK FORCE: 6 vacancies. Consideration will be given to different customer classes and the range of socio-economic classes represented by electric utility customers. The Task Force assists City staff in the planning and rate-setting process associated with the preparation of an updated Integrated Electric Resource and Master Plan, and reports its findings and recommendations to the City Council. Meetings held on call.

Bell, Scott	5306 Silver Mill Dr	2	Vacant
Clark, John	403 N 9 th St	1	Vacant
Fracica, Philip	4700 Clark Ln, Apt 102	3	Vacant
Hassani, Rachel	5004 Kristos Ct	3	Vacant
Hurley, Thomas	907 W Ash St	1	Vacant
Jensen, Thomas	2416 Wild Oak Ct	6	Vacant
Marinova, Detelina	4107 Nashua Ct	5	

MAYOR'S COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS AND HEALTH: 2 vacancies with terms to expire November 30, 2018 and November 30, 2020. The Council educates the public about the importance of regular physical fitness activity and promotes, initiates and encourages local physical fitness and sports programs in the community. Monthly meetings held the first Tuesday of every even month at 12:30 p.m.

Schlemeier, Sarah	3704 Iguana Dr	2	<u>Vacant</u>		11/30/2020
	-		Cason, Susie	6	11/30/2018
			Church, Jane	BC	11/30/2020
			Dowell, Jerry	4	11/30/2020
			Gooch, Teresa	2	11/30/2020
			Harrison, Elizabeth	5	11/30/2019
			Lambert, Michelle	3	11/30/2018
			Lero, Tyler	1	11/30/2018
			Nilon, Avila	4	11/30/2018
			O'Neil, Laura	4	11/30/2019
			Pass, Sasha	BC	11/30/2019
			Reider, Karen	3	11/30/2020
			Riel, Kayla	4	11/30/2018
			Samson, Megan	2	11/30/2019

Shaffer, Amanda

Sublett, Corey

Truitt, Kara

<u>6</u>

5

11/30/2019

11/30/2020

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION: 3 vacancies with terms to expire May 31, 2021. One member each is needed from Ward 1, Ward 5 and Ward 6. All must be registered qualified voters of the City. The Commission acts in an advisory capacity in all matters pertaining to public recreation. Monthly meetings held on the third Thursday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Ward 1				Blevins, Marin	4	5/31/2020
*11.75yrs	Devine, Daniel	710 Ridgeway Ave	1	Davis, Sue	At Large (2)	5/31/2020
				* <u>Devine, Daniel</u>	<u>1</u>	5/31/2018
Ward 5				* <u>Donaldson, Meredith</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>5/31/2018</u>
	Arnold, Justin	900 Rutland Dr	5	* <u>Farnen, Ted</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>5/31/2018</u>
*3yrs	Farnen, Ted	5100 Blue Spruce Ct	5	Henry, Chad	2	5/31/2019
	Stubbs, Erin	601 Sudbury Dr	5	Hutton, Linda	3	5/31/2019
Ward 6						
*9yrs	Donaldson, Meredith	1001 Pheasant Run Dr	6			

YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL: 13 vacancies with terms to expire June 1, 2019, June 1, 2020, and June 1, 2021. Members shall be high school students between fourteen (14) and nineteen (19) years of age at the time of appointment. Consideration will be given to appointing a diverse group of members to include the various city wards, public and private high schools, and other elements of diversity whenever possible. This Youth Council shall advise the City Council in all matters pertaining to youth and youth-related issues. Monthly meetings held on the second Tuesday of the month at 6:00 p.m., except June through August as the Youth Advisory Council does not typically meet those months.

		Grade 2018-2019			<u>Grade 2018/2019</u>		
*.25yr	Erickson, Rachael	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	Camp, Lexi	Battle – Sr.	2	6/1/2020
	Glaser, James	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	Cho, Kristine	Graduated	<u>4</u>	6/1/2019
	Harline, Genevieve	Rock Bridge – Fr.	5	Cole, Riley	Battle – Sr.	BC	6/1/2020
	Keithahn, Hope	Rock Bridge – Jr.	BC	Cover, Will	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	6/1/2020
	Koenig, Henry	Hickman – Jr.	5	Cutchlow, Memphis	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	6/1/2020
	Koldobskiy, Julia	Rock Bridge - Sr.	5	*Erickson, Rachael	Rock Bridge - Jr.	<u>5</u>	6/1/2018
	Kraus, Marissa	Hickman – Jr.	4	Frymire, Laura	Hickman – Sr.	4	6/1/2020
	Kurukulasuriya, Amanda	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	Geyer, Alex	Graduated	<u>5</u>	6/1/2018
	Mahto, Sarvika	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	<u>Hern, William</u>	Graduated	<u>BC</u>	6/1/2018
	McKee, Amira	Rock Bridge – So.	6	<u>Hubble, Landon</u>	<u>Graduated</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6/1/2018</u>
	Morris, Drew	Rock Bridge – Sr.	5	<u>Khanna, Yash</u>	Graduated	<u>5</u>	6/1/2020
	Olmsted, Lydia	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	Loveless, Jared	Battle – Sr.	3	6/1/2019
*.25yr	Rashid, Ismael	Rock Bridge – Jr.	5	Malloy, Kieran	Graduated	<u>5</u>	6/1/2018
				Marks, Trenton	Battle - Sr.	<u>BC</u>	<u>6/1/2019</u>
				Nguyen, Michael	Graduated	<u>4</u>	6/1/2019
				Nhek, David	Graduated	<u>3</u>	6/1/2018
				Popescu, Ilinca	Graduated	<u>5</u>	6/1/2019
				Prenger, Micah	Rock Bridge – Sr.	6	6/1/2019
				*Rashid, Ismael	Rock Bridge - Jr.	<u>5</u>	6/1/2018
				San Juan-Rodriguez, Estrella	Battle – Sr.	2	6/1/2020
				Stevens, Haley	<u>Graduated</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>6/1/2019</u>